

UPNVJ Public Relations Wins Two National Champion Categories at the 2019 Ristekdikti Public Relations Award

Thursday, 09 January 2020 14:14 WIB



KEMENTERIAN RISET, TEKNOLOGI, DAN PENDIDIKAN TINGGI

Jalan Jenderal Sudirman Pintu Satu, Senayan, Jakarta 10270 Pusat Layanan: 126 Laman: http://ristekdikti.go.id

Perguruan Tinggi Negeri Satuan Kerja (Satker)

Kategori	Nama Instansi	Peringkat
HUBUNGAN MEDIA	Institut Teknologi Sumatera	Terbaik I
	Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta	Terbaik 2
	Universitas Sembilanbelas November Kolaka	Terbaik 3
	Institut Seni Indonesia Denpasar	Juara Harapan
Kategori	Nama Instansi	Peringkat
MEDIA SOSIAL	Institut Teknologi Sumatera	Terbaik I
	Institut Seni Indonesia Padangpanjang	Terbaik 2
	Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta	Terbaik 3
	Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Yogyakarta	Juara Harapan

HumasUPNVJ - Public Relations is a source of information within an institution. Public Relations has an important role in opening up space for the public to gain access to information. As a form of monitoring and evaluating the performance and success of fostering public relations institutions within the Ministry of Research, Technology and Higher Education (Kemenristekdikti), the Public Relations and Cooperation Bureau (KSKP) conducts annual measurements and again gives awards to public relations institutions that perform well through the Public Relations Award event. Ristekdikti. Aspects assessed in this award include quality and management of pages, social media, and media relations. Participant categories in this event include PTN Legal Entities, Public Service Agency PTNs, Work Unit PTNs, Polytechnics, LLDikti, and LPNK Kemenristekdikti.

Through the minutes announced by the Ministry of Research, Technology and Higher Education, on December 4 2019 the best institution was determined in the Ristekdikti Public Relations Award. Thanks to extraordinary hard work and effort, Public Relations of UPN "Veteran" Jakarta (UPNVJ) won two categories at the same time in the PTN Satker group in the event, namely as the 2nd best in the media relations category and the 3rd best in the Social Media category. With this achievement, UPNVJ can beat many other PTN Satker participants.

The Chancellor of UPNVJ, Erna Hernawati congratulated and appreciated the UPNVJ public relations team and hoped that the public relations team would always be enthusiastic about giving the best work for UPNVJ.



Anter Venus as the vice chancellor for academic affairs also congratulated and supported the UPNVJ public relations team, "This championship is a proud achievement and will be recorded in history. Our public relations team is extraordinary, the results will not deny the effort, your commitment to the progress of the institution makes the public relations team work optimally so as to produce maximum results as well. he said



Export tanggal: Thursday, 19 December 2024 Pukul 13:31:44 WIB. Exported dari [https://upnvj.ac.id/en/prestasi/2020/01/upnvj-public-relations-wins-two-national-champion-categories-at-the-2019-ristekdikti-public-relations-award.html]